Inspection Schedule and Fees:

Assembly (every year) Foster Care (every two years) Business (every three years)
Day Care (every year) Industrial (every two years) Mercantile (every three years)
Hazardous (every year) Private Educational (every two years)  Storage (every three years)
Institutional (every year)

Residential {e.g. licensed homes and common areas of multi-family} (every year)

Square Footage Initial Inspection Re-inspection Third Inspection
Up to 999 $30.00 $50.00 $200.00
1,000 to 2,499 45.00 50.00 200.00
2,500 to 10,000 100.00 50.00 200.00
10,001 to 25,000 140.00 50.00 200.00
25,001 to 50,000 180.00 50.00 200.00
50,001 to 75,000 225.00 50.00 200.00
75,001 to 100,000 300.00 50.00 200.00
100,001 to 200,000 425.00 50.00 200.00
200,001 to 300,000 475.00 50.00 200.00
300,001 to 400,000 525.00 50.00 200.00
400,001 to 500,000 600.00 50.00 200.00
500,001 to 600,000 675.00 50.00 200.00
600,001 to 700,000 750.00 50.00 200.00
700,001 to 800,000 825.00 50.00 200.00
800,001 to 900,000 900.00 50.00 200.00
900,001 to 1,000,000 975.00 50.00 200.00
1,000,000 and greater 1200.00 50.00 200.00

Permit Fees:

Type Fee
1. Aerosol Products $50
2. Alternative Fire Extinguishing Systems $150
3. Amusement Buildings $150
4. Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems / $0.015 per sq. ft. gross

Fire Alarm and Detection Systems

5. Aviation Facilities S50
6. Battery Systems $150
7. Carbon Dioxide used in Beverage Dispensing Applications S50
8. Carnivals and Fairs $150
9. Cellulose Nitrate Film S50
10. Combustible Dust-Producing Operations S50
11. Combustible Fibers S50
12. Compressed Gases $150
13. Covered and Open Mall Buildings S50
14. Cryogenic Fluids $150
15. Cutting and Welding S50

16. Dry Cleaning S50
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Emergency Responder Radio Coverage

Exhibits and Trade Shows

Explosives/Fireworks

Fire Hydrant and Valves

Fire Pumps and Related Equipment

Flammable and Combustible Liquids Construction
Operational

Floor Finishing

Fumigation and Insecticidal Fogging

Fruit and Crop Ripening

Gates and Barricades for Fire Access Roads

Hazardous Materials Construction
Operational

High-Piled Storage

Hot Work Operations

HPM Facilities

Industrial Ovens Construction
Operational

Life Safety Plan Review

Liquid or Gas-Fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings

Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants

LP-Gas — May be Required or Approved by the N.C. Department of Agriculture and Consumer

Services http://www.ncagr.gov
Magnesium

Miscellaneous Combustible Storage
Motor Fuel-Dispensing Facilities
Open Burning

Open Flames and Torches

Organic Coatings

Places of Assembly

Private Fire Hydrants Construction
Operational

Pyrotechnic Special Effects Materials/per Location

Pyroxylin (Cellulose Nitrate) Plastics
Refrigeration Equipment

Repair Garages

Rooftop Heliports

Smoke Control/Smoke Exhaust Systems

Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems

Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Byproducts

Spraying or Dipping Construction
Operational

Standpipe Systems

$200
$150
$350
$50
$500
$175
S50
S50
$50
S50
$150
$150
S50
$50
S50
$50
$150
S50
$200
$100
S50

S50
$50
$50
$50
$50
S50
$50
$150
S50
$175
S50
$50
$50
S50
$200
$150
S50
$150
$100
$200



54. Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents 1 Tent
Additional Tent

55. Tire Rebuilding Plants

56. Waste Handling

57. Wood Products

Violation Fines:

Out of Service Exit/Emergency Light

Blocked Exit

Out of Service Fire Alarm System

Out of Service Sprinkler System

Out of Service Kitchen Suppression

Out of Service Clean Agent Suppression System

Nuisance Fire Alarms

Stop Work Order Fine

Failure to obtain proper permit 1°t Violation

2" Violation
3 Violation

$100
$25/Each
S50

S50

S50

$50.00 per light
$250.00
$250.00/5500
$250.00/5500
$250.00/5500
$250.00/5500
$100.00
$250.00

$750

$1500

$2500



